	07-31-2001	Attorney Docket No. F
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	101791911	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	I Trademarks: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James D. Ralph Steven Tat ar Stephen Tatar Thomas J. Errico 07/16/	Name:Spin	ress of receiving party(ies) eCore, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🍇 Assignment 🛛 📮 Merger		47 Manle Street
🖬 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change		3: 47 Maple Street
Qther		tState:NJZip:_0790
Execution Date: July 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛛 N
		10
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:		fapplications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	fapplications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Errico	spondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl	fapplications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Errico Internal Address: 2001 LINELLER 00000104 060245 09906119 581 40.00 CH	spondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl	Fapplications and patents involved: FR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> I to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Errico Internal Address:	spondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized	Fapplications and patents involved: FR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> I to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Errico Internal Address: 2001 LINELLER 00000104 060245 09906119 581 40.00 CH	spondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit accourt	Fapplications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> I to be charged to deposit account nt number:
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Errico Internal Address:	spondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit accourt	Fapplications and patents involved: FR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> I to be charged to deposit account nt number: 06-0245
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Errico Internal Address: 2001 LNJELLER 00000104 060245 09906119 581 40.00 CH Street Address: 150 Douglas Road City: Far Hills State: NJ Zip: D 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Joseph P. Errico	spondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Image: Enclosed Image: Enclosed	Fapplications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 I to be charged to deposit account Int number: 06-0245 opy of this page if paying by deposit account and correct and any attached copy July 16, 2001
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Errico Internal Address: 2001 LNJELLER 00000104 060245 09906119 581 40.00 CH Street Address: 150 Douglas Road City: Far Hills State: NJ Zip: D 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Joseph P. Errico Name of Person Signing	spondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Image: Enclosed Image: Enclosed	Fapplications and patents involved: FR 3.41) \$ 40.00 I to be charged to deposit account Int number: 06-0245 opy of this page if paying by deposit account and correct and any attached copy

PATENT REEL: 012007 FRAME: 0778

		·		Sample Form (for	ner PTO/SB/15) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)			
		F-177			
Whereas, IWe,	Thomas J. Erric	<u></u> of	Sur	urnit, NJ	_,hereafter
referred to as appli	cant, have invented c	ertain new and	useful improvemen	its in	
•	al Distraction Space		t t		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	oplication for a United				
Application Nu	mber/	·····	·		
X for which an ap	oplication for a United	States Patent v	vas executed on	July 16, 2001	, and
Whereas	SpineCore, LLC	of	Summit, NJ	h	erein referred
to"assignee" whose	SpineCore, LLC mailing address is _		ole Street, Summi	t, NJ 07901	is
	ng the entire right, title				
· · •	5		,		
assign and transfer and the entire right United States, I/We United States Pate use and behoof; an said Patent may b assignment and sal		he full and excl and to any an d request the Co of the entire right oof of his legal and entirely as	lusive right to the s id all Patents whic ommissioner of Pa ht, title, and interes representatives, to the same would	said invention in the h may be granted tent and Trademan st in and to the sar the full end of the have been held b	e United States therefor in the cs to issue said ne, for his sole term for which y me had this
Executed this	16th (day of	July	, 20	· · ·
at Summit, NJ					· · · ·
				Theomas	awn
State of				(Signature)	
County of	SS				
	ally appeared said				
Betore me persona	the foregoing instrum	ent to be his fr	ee act and deed thi	is	
day of	, 20				
Seal				(Notary	
Note: Signatures of all th	he inventors or assignees (signature is required, See t	of record of the enti pelow*	ire interest or their repre	asentative(s) are require	
	3 forms are sub	mitted.			
			sample form is not an OMI	3 officially approved form	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an

r

		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)	
		F-1 77	
Stephen			
Whereas, I/We, Steven Tatar	ofMontva	le, NJ,hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented co	ertain new and useful improvemen	ts in	
Trail Intervertebral Distraction Space	ers		
for which an application for a United	States Patent was filed on		
Application Number/			
	,,, '		
X for which an application for a United	States Patent was executed on	July 16, 2001, and	
Whereas. SpineCore, LLC	of Summit, NJ	herein referred	
Whereas,SpineCore, LLC to"assignee" whose mailing address is	47 Maple Street, Summit	t, NJ 07901is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of th acknowledged, and other good and valuation	e sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$	1.00), the receipt whereof is	
assign and transfer unto said assignee th	the full and exclusive right to the s	aid invention in the United States	
and the entire right, title and interest in	and to any and all Patents which	h may be granted therefor in the	
United States IM/e hereby authorize and	I request the Commissioner of Pat	ent and Trademarks to issue said	
United States Patent to said assignee, o use and behoof; and for the use and beh	t the entire right, the, and interes	the full end of the term for which	
said Patent may be granted, as fully a	nd entirely as the same would	have been held by me had this	
assignment and sale not been made.	-		
Executed this16th	lay of July	, 20	
at Montvale, NJ			
at			
		ON-D PA	
	X	tul Seit	
	-0-	(Signature)	
State of SS:			
County of) Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrum	ent to be his free act and deed thi	s	
day of, 20			
Soal		(Notary Public)	
Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of	of record of the entire interest or their repre	esentative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors of assignees of forms if more than one signature is required. See the	elow*		
* X Total of <u>3</u> forms are sub	nitted.	anfficially approved form.	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially appr

			Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-0	11)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)		
		F-177		
Whereas, IWe, James D. R	alphof	Oakland	,hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invente	ed certain new and usefu	ul improvement	s in	
Trial Intervertebral Distraction St		•	······································	
	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
for which an application for a Un	ited States Patent was f	iled on		
Application Number/_				
\mathbf{X} for which an application for a Un	ited States Patent was e	executed on	July 16, 2001, and	
SpineCore, LLC	-f	Summit, NI	herein vofensed	
Whereas, SpineCore, LLC to "assignee" whose mailing address	otis47 Maple S	treet. Summit.	NI 07901 ie	
desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in the s	ame;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of acknowledged, and other good and v assign and transfer unto said assign and the entire right, title and interest United States, I/We hereby authorize United States Patent to said assigned use and behoof; and for the use and said Patent may be granted, as ful assignment and sale not been made.	valuable consideration, l ee the full and exclusive st in and to any and all and request the Comm ee, of the entire right, tit behoof of his legal repr lly and entirely as the	We, the applic e right to the sa Patents which issioner of Pate le, and interest esentatives, to same would h	ant(s), by these presents do sell, and invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this	
Executed this16th	day of	July	, 20	
at Oakland, NJ				
al			aus DAG	
State of			(Signature)	
S	S:			
County of)	1		/	
Before me personally appeared said	۱ <u></u>			
and acknowledged the foregoing ins	trument to be his free a	n and deed this		
day of, 20,				
Seal			(Notary Public)	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assign	ees of record of the entire into	erest or their repres	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assign forms if more than one signature is required.	See below*.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.